S
p
ec
if
ic
at
io
n

Weight 0.3 kg
10 Spectrum Analyzer ¸FSP
Ordering information
Options
Order designation Type Order No.
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 3 GHz ¸FSP3 1164.4391.03
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 7 GHz ¸FSP7 1164.4391.07
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 13.6 GHz ¸FSP13 1164.4391.13
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 30 GHz ¸FSP30 1164.4391.30
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 40 GHz ¸FSP40 1164.4391.40
Accessories supplied
Power cable, operating manual, service manual.
¸FSP30: test port adapter with 3.5 mm female (1021.0512.00) and N female (1021.0535.00) connector.
¸FSP40: test port adapter with K female (1036.4770.00) and N female (1036.4777.00) connector.
Order designation Type Order No. Retrofittable Remarks
Options
Delete Manuals ¸FSP-B0 1129.8394.02
Rugged Case, carrying handle (factory-fitted) ¸FSP-B1 1129.7998.02 no
AM/FM Audio Demodulator ¸FSP-B3 1129.6491.02 yes not with ¸FSP-B15.
OCXO Reference Frequency ¸FSP-B4 1129.6740.02 yes
TV Trigger/RF Power Trigger ¸FSP-B6 1129.859.4.02 yes
Internal Tracking Generator 9 kHz to 3 GHz, I/Q modulator, for all ¸FSP models ¸FSP-B9 1129.6991.02 yes
External Generator Control for all ¸FSP models ¸FSP-B10 1129.7246.02 yes
Pulse Calibrator for ¸FSP ¸FSP-B15 1155.1006.02 yes not with ¸FSP-B3;
required for ¸FS-K72/-K73
LAN Interface 100BT for all ¸FSP models with Windows XP (1164.4391.xx) ¸FSP-B16 1129.8042.03 yes
LAN Interface 100BT for all ¸FSP models with Windows NT (1043.4495.xx) ¸FSP-B16 1129.8042.02 yes
Extended Environmental Specification ¸FSP-B20 1155.1606.06 no
LO/IF Ports for External Mixers ¸FSU-B21 1157.1090.02 yes only for ¸FSP40;
retrofittable in ¸FSP40
only, 1164.4391.40
Electronic Attenuator, 0 dB to 30 dB, 5 dB steps, integrated preamplifier for
¸FSP3 and ¸FSP7
¸FSP-B25 1129.7746.02 yes
Trigger Port for ¸FSP for indication of trigger conditions ¸FSP-B28 1162.9915.02 yes
DC Power Supply for Spectrum Analyzers ¸FSP ¸FSP-B30 1155.1158.02 yes
Battery Pack for Spectrum Analyzers ¸FSP ¸FSP-B31 1155.1258.02 yes ¸FSP-B1 and
¸FSP-B30 required
Spare Battery Pack for Spectrum Analyzers ¸FSP ¸FSP-B32 1155.1506.02 yes ¸FSP-B31 required
Demodulation Hardware and Memory Extension ¸FSP-B70 1157.0559.02 yes required for ¸FS-K72/K73;
¸FSP-B15 required
Software
Phase Noise Measurement Software ¸FS-K4 1108.0088.02
GSM/EDGE Application Firmware, Mobile ¸FS-K5 1141.1496.02
AM/FM Measurement Demodulator ¸FS-K7 1141.1796.02
Application Firmware for Bluetooth® Measurements ¸FS-K8 1157.2568.02
Power Sensor Measurements ¸FS-K9 1157.3006.02 supports ¸NRP-Z11/-Z21
with ¸NRP-Z4 USB con-
nector
Application Firmware for Noise Figure and Gain Measurements ¸FS-K30 1300.6508.02
3GPP BTS/Node B FDD Application Firmware ¸FS-K72 1154.7000.02 ¸FSP-B15 and -B70
required
3GPP UE FDD Application Firmware ¸FS-K73 1154.7252.02 ¸FSP-B15 required,
¸FSP-B70 recommended
3GPP HSDPA BTS Application Firmware ¸FS-K74 1300.7156.02 ¸FS-K72 required
The Bluetooth word mark and logos are owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Rohde&Schwarz is under license.
Spectrum Analyzer ¸FSP  11
Recommended extras
Order designation Type Order No.
Headphones 0708.9010.00
US Keyboard with Trackball ¸PSP-Z2 1091.4100.02
PS/2 Mouse ¸FSE-Z2 1084.7043.02
DC Block,10 kHz to 18 GHz (type N) ¸FSE-Z4 1084.7443.02
Colour Monitor, 15", 230 V ¸PMC3 1082.6004.02
IEC/IEEE Bus Cable, 1 m ¸PCK 0292.2013.10
IEC/IEEE Bus Cable, 2 m ¸PCK 0292.2013.20
19" Rack Adapter (not for ¸FSP-B1) ¸ZZA478 1096.3248.00
Soft Carrying Case, grey ¸ZZT473 1109.5048.00
Matching Pads, 75 Ω
L Section ¸RAM 0358.5414.02
Series Resistor, 25 Ω1)
1)  Taken into account in device function RF INPUT 75 Ω.
¸RAZ 0358.5714.02
SWR Bridge, 5 MHz to 3 GHz ¸ZRB2 0373.9017.52
SWR Bridge, 40 kHz to 4 GHz ¸ZRC 1039.9492.52
High-Power Attenuators, 100 W
3/6/10/20/30 dB ¸RBU100 1073.8495.XX
(XX=03/06/10/20/30)
High-Power Attenuators, 50 W
3/6/10/20/30 dB ¸RBU50 1073.8695.XX
(XX=03/06/10/20/30)
For ¸FSP30
TeSt Port Adapter, 3.5 mm male – 1021.0529.00
TesT Port Adapter, N male – 1021.0541.00
Microwave Measurement Cable and
Adapter Set
¸FS-Z15 1046.2002.02
For ¸FSP40
Test Port Adapter K male – 1036.4802.00
Test Port Adapter N male – 1036.4783.00
Test Port Adapter 2.4 mm female ¸FSE-Z5 1088.1627.02
Related data sheets
Title Order No.
TV Trigger/RF Power Trigger ¸FSP-B6 PD 757.6433
Noise Measurement Software ¸FS-K3 for
Spectrum Analyzers ¸FSE, ¸FSIQ and
¸FSP
PD 757.2380
Phase Noise Measurement Software ¸FSE-K4 PD 757.4201
GSM/EDGE Application Firmware ¸FS-K5 for
¸FSP
PD 757.6185
FM Measurement Demodulator ¸FS-K7 PD 0757.6685
Bluetooth Application Firmware ¸FS-K8 PD 0757.7730
WCDMA 3GPP Application Firmware ¸FS-K72/-K73 PD 0757.7246
cdma2000 Base Station Test Application Firmware
1xEV-DO Base Station Test Application Firmware
¸FS-K82/-K84
PD 0757.7675
3GPP TD-SCDMA Application Firmware ¸FS-K76 1300.7291.02
cdma2000 BTS FDD Application Firmware ¸FS-K82 1157.2316.02
cmda2000 1xEV-DV MS Application Firmware ¸FS-K83 1157.2416.02
cdma2000 1xEV-DO BTS Application Firmware ¸FS-K84 1157.2851.02
WLAN 802.11a TX Measurements Application Firmware ¸FSP-K90 1300.6650.02
Order designation Type Order No. Retrofittable Remarks
R&S® is a registered trademark of Rohde&Schwarz GmbH&Co. KG · Trade names are trademarks of the owners · Printed in Germany (Bi as)
PD 0757.8565.22 · Spectrum Analyzer ¸FSP · Version 02.00 · December 2003 · Data without tolerance limits is not binding · Subject to change
Certified Quality System
ISO 9001
Certified Environmental System
ISO 14001
DQS REG. NO 1954 QM DQS REG. NO 1954 UM
Product brochure see PD 0757.8607
and at www.rohde-schwarz.com